09-13-1999 FORM **PTU-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)OC. ID # Docket:U-Wp-5443 Akao 101144265 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd. Takao Komura, citizen of Japan Internal Address: Hirakata 13-60, Fukuju-cho, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes Hashima-city, Gifu 501-6257, JAPAN Nature of conveyance: Street Address: (Same As Above) Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name _____ State: ____ ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: March 25, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/328,154 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ ___ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts. Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Suite 2105 02-4743 State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 10, 1999 Milton J. Wayne Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595 RE 06-24-	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Atty. Docket: U-Wp-5443-AKAO
	3923
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Makes Versus sitison of Tonon	Name: Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd.
Takao Komura, citizen of Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address: Hirakata 13-60, Fukuju-cho, Hashima-city,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(too) accurate	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Gifu 501-6257, JAPAN
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: (Same As Above)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	20 E
Other	City:State: ZIP:
Execution Date:March 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0 9	328,154
	on, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A defition of numbers	attached? □ Yes 忒No
14/1959 PALLER 00000024 09328154 Additional numbers 2	augulaur D res Grao
5. Name and address of partyotogy from correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	♣ Enclosed
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2105	02-4743
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of June 8, 1999
Milton J. Wayne	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Application for Patent

of Inowari 44-25, Minamishibata-cho, Tokai-ci	it:: 476 0001 Aighi Tanon	
20, Milliantiata-cito, Tokar-ci	tty, 470-0001 Atchi, Japan	-
	he S invented certa	in new and use!
73 1. ! Th		•
which he is about to make (Rober mode or to about to make.)	TVORT (mm)	annliession /
(Re has made-or is about to make.)		
ters Patent of the United States of America:	•	
And Whitereas, Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd.		
of Hirakata 13-60, Fukuju-cho, Hashima-city, C	Gifu 501-6257, Japan	**************************************
	•	
	esirous of acquiring an interest	therein and in t
tters Patent to be obtained therefor from the Uni		
Now Therefore, be it known by all	whom it may concern, that for	and in conside. . 1 00
a of One d other valuable consideration to me	Dollars (f which is been
knowledgedI have assigned, sold, as		er da assign. Se
set over unto the said Fuji Seiko Co., I	atd.	113 Up assign, 50
I BET OVER BUILD THE SAID		
	in and to the said invention. 45 (ully set forth a.
scribed in the specification prepared and executes	in and to the said invention, as a d by me on	19
scribed in the specification prepared and executed	d by me on	19 , preparatory
taining Letters Petent therefor; said invention Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd	d by me on	19 preparatory of to be held a
taining Letters Petent therefor; said invention Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd	d by me on	19 preparatory of to be held a
scribed in the specification prepared and executes taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Fuji Sciko Co., Ltd r its own use and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives	me on serial No a, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes	nt to be held a
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Experiment therefor; said invention its own use and behoof, and for the use its own the table full end of the term for which said Letters P	me on , serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en	nt to be held a
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Experiment therefor; said invention its own use and behoof, and for the use its own the table full end of the term for which said Letters P	me on , serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en	nt to be held a
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Essigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent for Essigns and the said Essigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent been held by Essigns and this assigns and legal representatives	me on , serial No , application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atom are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	nt to be held a
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd., its own use and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign	me on , serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are gramed, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification prepared and executed in the specification prepared and executed in the specification prepared and executed in the specific property of the sp	me on State of	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification prepared and executed 19. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said and behoof, and for the undersigned and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pauld have been held by the said this assigned and the said that assigned are the full end of the term for which said the said the said that assigned the said that assigned are the full end of the term for which said the said that assigned the said that as a said that as a said that as a said that as a said that a said that as a said that	me on , serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are gramed, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification prepared and executed 19. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said and behoof, and for the undersigned and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pauld have been held by the said this assigned and the said that assigned are the full end of the term for which said the said the said that assigned the said that assigned are the full end of the term for which said the said that assigned the said that as a said that as a said that as a said that as a said that a said that as a said that	me on State of	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification propered and executed 15. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said of the said of the unit of the said of the unit of the said legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the said Letters Pould have been held by the said legal this assign and legal of the said Letters Pould have been held by the said held held held held held held held hel	me on State of	ssors, mirely as the same
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention of the said and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the me had this assigns and legal representatives The full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the presentatives at the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the presence of the full end delivered in the presence of the full end of the full end delivered in the presence of the full end of the	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification propered and executed 15. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said of the said of the unit of the said of the unit of the said legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by not	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification propered and executed 15. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said of the said of the unit of the said of the unit of the said legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by not	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd., its own use and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pauld have been held by Me had this assigns and contained by March Seid Letters Pauld have been held by March Seid Le	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
scribed in the specification prepared and executed 15. taining Letters Patent therefor; said invention in the said and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pauld have been held by the mile that this assigns and legal representatives In Testimony Thereof, In Aichimite 25 day of March Naoto Akao (Lawyer and Patent Attorney)	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
taining Letters Petent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd., rits own use and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and control of the said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and have been held by March is 25 day of March scaled and delivered in the presence of Naoto Akao (Lawyer and Patent Attorney)	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
taining Letters Petent therefor; said invention joyed by the said Fuji Seiko Co., Ltd., rits own use and behoof, and for the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and control of the said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by Me had this assign and have been held by March is 25 day of March scaled and delivered in the presence of Naoto Akao (Lawyer and Patent Attorney)	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same
secribed in the specification prepared and executed 19. Its present therefor; said invention of the said of the said of the unassigns and legal representatives the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns as the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns as the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns as the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns as the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould have been held by the had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had this assigns and the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of the full end of the term for which said Letters Pould had the full end of	serial No n, serial No n, application and Letters Pate se and behoof of its succes atent are granted, as fully and en nement and sale not been made.	ssors, mirely as the same

PATENT REEL: 010220 FRAME: 0202